
AMENDMENT #1 TO 

AGREEMENT FOR HOMEMAKER SERVICES  

 

 

THIS AMENDMENT #1 TO THE ORIGINAL AGREEMENT between the County of Washoe, a political 

subdivision of the State of Nevada (County) and Freedom Home Health, LLC., a Nevada Corporation 

(Contractor) originally effective November 1, 2019 is made to revise the AGREEMENT as follows:  

 

In order to align the contract with the grant period, Section 2. DURATION OF AGREEMENT of the 

original agreement is hereby amended to adjust the initial contract term end date from October 31, 2020 to 

June 30, 2021. To account for this adjustment in the initial term date, the four (4) remaining annual 

renewal options are hereby reduced to three (3) remaining annual renewal options available for 

consideration at the County’s discretion at the end of the new initial term. 

 

Section 10.2 COMPENSATION is hereby amended to increase the available service hours from 5,425 

(FIVE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE) hours up to 10,875 (TEN THOUSAND 

EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE) hours for the initial term of November 1, 2019 through June 30, 

2021.  For annual renewal periods, the available service hours remain 5,425 (FIVE THOUSAND FOUR 

HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE) hours.    

 

Section 10.6 COMPENSATION is hereby amended to adjust the total not to exceed amount from $97,650 

(NINETY-SEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS) up to $197,028 (ONE HUNDRED 

NINETY-SEVEN THOUSAND TWENTY-EIGHT DOLLARS) for the initial term of November 1, 2019 

through June 30, 2021. Subsequent renewal periods shall not exceed $127,500 (ONE HUNDRED 

TWENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS) per annual period without an additional 

written amendment.  

 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ORIGINAL AGREEMENT ATTACHED HERETO 

SHALL REMAIN UNCHANGED. 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto or a representative of either have set their hands and 

subscribed their signatures as of the date and year indicated.   

 

       

COUNTY OF WASHOE 

 

By:______________________________________________        Date:______________________ 

         Mark Stewart, Purchasing and Contracts Manager 

 

       

 

FREEDOM HOME HEALTH, LLC. 

 

 

By:_______________________________________________      Date:_____________________ 

        (printed name and title)  


