
1001 E. 9th Street, Reno,
Nevada  89512Washoe County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1TMP-4469 Name:

Status:Type: Grant Miscellaneous

File created: In control:10/16/2020 Human Services Agency

On agenda: Final action:11/10/2020

Title: Recommendation to: (1) accept a sub-grant award from the Nevada Aging and Disability Services
Division from the Independent Living Grant (ILG) in support of Washoe County Human Services
Agency’s Homemaker program [$132,840; County match of $19,926], retroactive from July 1, 2020
through June 30, 2021; (2) approve Amendment #1 to the contract currently awarded to Freedom
Home Health, LLC. (awarded Request for Proposal RFP #3088-19) to support the Homemaker
program, which (a) extends the initial contract term to November 1, 2019 through June 30, 2021 in
amount up to [$197,028], (b) provides for three (3) one (1) year renewal periods in amount not to
exceed [$127,500] per renewal period, and (c) increases the available service hours up to 10,875
hours for the initial term; (3) authorize the Director of the Human Services Agency to execute the Sub-
grant Award and related documents; (4) direct the Comptroller’s Office to make the necessary budget
amendments; and (5) authorize the Purchasing and Contracts Manager to execute Amendment #1
and any subsequent renewals. Human Services Agency. (All Commission Districts.) FOR POSSIBLE
ACTION

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BCC 11-10-20 TMP4469 Accept ADSD Homemaker [$132,840; $19,926 match]- JG edits, 2. 16-
000-02-LX-21 NOSA, 3. Freedom Home Health Am#1 to BCC- JG edits

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Recommendation to: (1) accept a sub-grant award from the Nevada Aging and Disability Services Division
from the Independent Living Grant (ILG) in support of Washoe County Human Services Agency’s Homemaker
program [$132,840; County match of $19,926], retroactive from July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021; (2)
approve Amendment #1 to the contract currently awarded to Freedom Home Health, LLC. (awarded Request
for Proposal RFP #3088-19) to support the Homemaker program, which (a) extends the initial contract term to
November 1, 2019 through June 30, 2021 in amount up to [$197,028], (b) provides for three (3) one (1) year
renewal periods in amount not to exceed [$127,500] per renewal period, and (c) increases the available service
hours up to 10,875 hours for the initial term; (3) authorize the Director of the Human Services Agency to
execute the Sub-grant Award and related documents; (4) direct the Comptroller’s Office to make the necessary
budget amendments; and (5) authorize the Purchasing and Contracts Manager to execute Amendment #1 and
any subsequent renewals. Human Services Agency. (All Commission Districts.) FOR POSSIBLE ACTION

Washoe County Printed on 5/10/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

